FORM PTO-1595 1005 PT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
ғоям рто-1595 в <u>уд</u> у Р	06-22-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark (
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Weyne Lockhart and John J. Carney	100743410 100743.uress of receiving partylies):
	Name: Friction Division Products
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Street Address: <u>1445 South Pennsylvania Avenue</u>
	City: <u>Morrisville</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>19067</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: XAssignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: April 29, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc	ecution date of the application is: <u>April 29, 1998</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/956,620	
Additional Application/Patent	t Numbers attached? □Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents
document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: <u>John S. Child, Jr.</u> Address: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN	
1601 Market Street, Suite 720	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Philadelphia, PA 19103	
Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 563-4044	X Charge to Deposit Account No. <u>04-1406</u> Check Enclosed
	8. In the event the check enclosed is improper, or the fee calculation is error, or the check is not enclosed, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the account of undersigned.
	Deposit Account Number: 04-1406
DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum
John S. Child, Jr.	ttorney Date
Name of Attorney Signing Signature of At	ttorney Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	iment:3
Do not de	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:
Commissioner of Pa Box Assignments Washington, DC 2(itents and Trademarks
	DATENIT
	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Wayne Lockhart and John J. Carney hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "COMPOSITE FRICTION ASSEMBLY" described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNORS and dated the 29 day of April 1998 and the a? day of A_{eerb} , 1998.

WHEREAS, Friction Division Products, located at 1445 South Pennsylvania Avenue, Morrisville, Pennsylvania 19067 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE the partnes, intending to be legally bound, agree that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for letters patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all letters patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORSS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

april 29, 1998 4 29 98

Signature

Wayne Lockhart

John J. Carney

REEL: 9247 FRAME: 0332

CITY OF Treats

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this $2q^{th}$ day of <u>April</u>, 1998 personally appeared **WAYNE LOCKHART AND JOHN J. CARNEY** known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed and desired the same to be recorded as such.

DAWN JURANIEC NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 24, 2000

Rawn Junance Notary Public

United States Application No. 08/956,620 filed September 30, 1997